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LIST OF FOCAL POINTS 
 
 

A. Member Country Focal Points 
 

Bahrain 
 
Mr. Moosa Abdulla Al Noaimi 
Counselor 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Manama, Bahrain 
Tel : +973-17200681 
Mobile : +973-39443905 
E-mail : malnoaimi@mofa.gov.bh 
 
Egypt 
 
Ms. Mouchera Karara  
Senior Economic Researcher 
Technical Office of the Minister
Ministry of Planning, Monitoring and 
Administrative Reform,  
Cairo, Egypt. 
Tel : +2-02-24014532-1      
E-mail : 
mouchera.karara@hotmail.com 
 
Iraq 
 
Dr. Alaadin Jaafar Mohammed Al 
Ameri 
Economist, DG 
Mobile:009647901763993 

 
 
 
                         
 
 

Ministry of Planning/ Economic 
Policy Directorate 
Baghdad, Republic of Iraq 
E-mail : aladin.jp@gmail.com 
 
Jordan 
 
Mr. Ziad Obeidat (did not attend) 
Acting Secretary General  
Director of Development Plans and 
Programs Directorate 
Ministry of Planning and International 
Cooperation  
Amman, Jordan 
Tel : +962 64644466 Ext :663 
Direct : +962 6 4657866 
Mobile : +962 777774026 
E-mail : ziad.obeidat@mop.gov.jo 
 
Lebanon 
 
Ms. Caroline Ziadeh (did not attend) 
Director of International Organizations 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs & 
Emigrants, Conferences and Cultural 
Relations 
Beirut, Lebanon 
Tel: +961-1-213572 
Mobile: +961-81-817978 
E-mail: ziadecaroline@gmail.com 
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Ms. Reina Heloui 
Diplomatic Attaché                     
Directorate of International 
Organizations, Conferences & Cultural 
Relations 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs & 
Emigrants 
Phone: +961-1-213510     
Fax: +961-1-217431/2 
Email: reina.heloui@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Abbas Mteirek  
Head of Service Treaties 
Directorate of International 
Organizations- Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs & Emigrants 
Tel: +961-1-217430 
Mobile: +961-3-844522 
E-mail: abs3873@hotmail.com 
 
Mauritania 
 
Mr. Mohamed Teghre 
Director Strategies and Policies 
Ministry of Economy and Finance  
Tel : +222 45240177 
Mobile : +222 36204980 
Nouakchott, Mauritania 
E-mail : medteghre@gmail.com 
 
Oman 
 
Ms. Intisar Bint Abdullah Al Wahaibi 
Director of Development Plans 
Supreme Council for Planning 
Tel: +96899421925 
Mobile: +96899421925 
E-mail : iwahaibi@scp.gov.om 
 
Palestine 
 
Mr. Mahmoud Ataya 
Director General 
Policy and Reform Unit 
Office of the Prime Minister  
State of Palestine  
Mobile: + 970 599 777022 
E-mail: mataya@pmo.pna.ps 
 

 
 

Mr. Ahmad Gabha 
Head of Administrative Affairs Unit 
Office of the Prime Minister 
Palestine 
Email: akabaha@pmo.pna.ps 
 

 
Syria 
 
Mr. Refaat Hejazi 
Advisor of the Chairman 
Planning and International 
Cooperation Authority 
Tel : +963-931806051 
E-mail : refaathejazy@gmail.com 
 
 
Tunisia 
 
Mr. Wissem Moatemri 
Advisor to the Foreign Affairs of the 
General Directorate of International 
Organizations and Symposia 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Tunis, Tunisia 
Tel : +21671847500 Ext :6210 
Mobile : +21650506265 
E-mail : 
w.moatemri@diplomatie.gov.tn 
wissem.moatemri@gmail.com 
 
Yemen 
 
Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Al-Hawri 
Deputy Minister for Economic & 
Feasibility Studies 
Ministry of Planning & International 
Cooperation 
Sanaa, Yemen 
Tel: +967 1 239675 
Mobile : +201061453788 
E-mail : malhawri@gmail.com 
 

B. Experts 
 

Mr. Fadi Makki, PhD (Cantab.) 
Founder and President 
Nudge Lebanon 
Mob: +961 3 705061
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Email: f.makki@nudgelebanon.org 
www.nudgelebanon.org 
 
Mr. Ahmad Baasiri 
Nudge Lebanon 
Mobile: +961 3 286667 
Email: a.baasiri@nudgelebanon.org 
 
 Ms. Nour Mohanna 
Behavioral Scientist 
Nudge Lebanon 
Tel: +961 1 751856 
Mobile : +961 3 624445 
Email:  n.mohanna@nudgelebanon.org
 
Ms. Mariane Sarkis 
Nudge Lebanon 
Mobile: +961 81 91 99 90 
Email: mariannesarkis@hotmail.com 
 
Mr. Ali Osseiran 
Nudge Lebanon 
Mobile: +961 70 405 123 
Email: a.osseiran@nudgelebanon.org 
 
 

C. ESCWA Staff 
 

Mr. Mohamed El Moctar Mohamad El 
Hacene 
Director, Economic Development and 
Integration Division (EDID) 
Tel: +9611978438/Fax: +611978975 
E-mail: elhacene@un.org 
 
Ms. Denise Sumpf 
Chief (a.i), Economic Governance and 
Planning Section, Economic 
Development and Integration, Division 
(EDID) 
Tel: +9611978423 
E-mail:sumpf@un.org 

 
Ms. Nathalie Grand 
Economic Affairs Officer 
Regional Integration Section 
Tel: +9611978463 
Email: grand@un.org 
 
Ms. Layal Issa 
Staff Assistant 
Economic Governance and Planning 
Section, Economic Development and 
Integration, Division 
Tel: +9611978431 
E-mail : issal@un.org 
 
 
 
Mr. Rami Boustani 
 Intern 
 Economic Governance and Planning  
 Section, Economic Development and  
 Integration Division 
 Tel: +9611978492 
 Email: boustani.rami@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  

  
 

 
 

 
 

 


